Amend CSSB 15 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in amended Section 521.0475(a), Transportation Code (page 2, line 18), strike "730.007(a)(2)(A), (B), and (G)" and substitute "730.007(a)(2)(A), (C), and (H)".
- (2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section 548.601(a), Transportation Code (page 2, lines 64 and 65), strike "vehicle identification number, vehicle mileage, or vehicle inspection report," and substitute "customer identification number".
- (3) In SECTION 9 of the bill, strike amended Section 730.007(a)(2)(B), Transportation Code (page 3, lines 58 through 69), and substitute the following:
  - (B) use in connection with a matter of:
- (i) motor vehicle or motor vehicle operator safety;
  - (ii) motor vehicle theft;
- (iii) motor vehicle product alterations,
  recalls, or advisories;
- (iv) performance monitoring of motor
  vehicles, motor vehicle parts, or motor vehicle dealers; or
- (v) [motor vehicle market research
  activities, including survey research; or

 $\label{eq:condition} [\frac{(\text{vi})}{}] \quad \text{removal of nonowner records from the}$  original owner records of motor vehicle manufacturers;

- (4) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 730.007(a)(2), Transportation Code, on page 4:
  - (A) on line 11, before "[<del>(D)</del>]", insert "<u>(C)</u>";
- (B) on line 16, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)";
  - (C) on line 19, strike "(D)" and substitute
- (D) on line 25, strike " $\underline{(E)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(F)}$ ";

"(E)";

- (E) on line 28, strike " $\underline{(F)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(G)}$ ";
- (F) on line 31, strike " $\underline{\text{(G)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{(H)}}$ ";

- (G) on line 35, strike " $\underline{\text{(H)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{(I)}}$ ";
- (H) on line 37, strike " $\underline{(I)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(J)}$ ";
- (I) on line 40, strike " $\underline{(J)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(K)}$ "; and
- (J) on line 43, strike " $\underline{(K)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(L)}$ ".
- (5) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 730.007(a)(2), Transportation Code (page 4, lines 40 through 42), strike "use by an agent of a motor vehicle manufacturer, dealership, or distributor for issuing notifications concerning motor vehicle alterations, recalls, or advisories;" and substitute "use by a motor vehicle manufacturer, dealership, or distributor, or an agent of a motor vehicle manufacturer, dealership, or distributor, including survey research;".
- (6) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in added Section 730.007(b-1), Transportation Code (page 4, line 66), strike "(a)(2)(C)" and substitute "(a)(2)(D)".